hes

future
health
professiorials

DELAUIARE
Advisory/Leadership Team

2025-2026 Schedule (FINAL DRAFT)

Meeting dates with State Officers

Thursday

Wednesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Fri-Mon

Wednesday

Saturday

Saturday

Tuesday

Tues-Wed

Mon-Fri

Tuesday

Tuesday

Tuesday

Mon-Fri

Wednesday

Tuesday

7/09/25

8/1-8/31

8/13/25

9/03/25

9/04/25

9/20-9/23

10/1 or 8/25

10/25/25

11/01/25

10/14/25

10/14-10/15

11/3-11/7

TBD

1/6/25

1/20 or
2/3/25

2/16-2/20

2/18/26

3/3/26

Officer Team

WLA Registration Open

Officer Team

Officer Team

WLA Hotel Deadline

WLA

Officer Team (WLA Debrief)

Community Service Project

Community Service Project

Officer Team

Fall Leadership Conference

HOSA Week

State Officer Meeting
Holiday Celebration

Officer Team

Officer Team

SLC Round 1 Testing

Middle School SLC

Officer Team

Zoom

SOLT Only

Google Meet

Google Meet

SOLT Only

1500-1700

1815-1915

1800-1900

Crystal Gateway Marriott

Google Meet

Newark Senior Center

Newark Senior Center

Google Meet

Clayton Hall

[HOSA Fundraiser]

Fhursday—11/20/25  HOSAVIC — Google Meet — 1700-1900 FOWRSERE

TBD

Google Meet

Google Meet
Google Meet

CMS

WilmU-Dover

Google Meet

REVISED 11/17/2025
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1800-1900

1200-1500

1300-1500

1800-1900

0800-1600

TBD

TBD

1800-1900

1800-1900

0700-1900

1000-1300

1800-2000

Townsend

Townsend

DOE/Enslen

DOE/Enslen

Keen/Shaner

HOSA STATE

Updated
11/17/25


https://calendar.google.com/calendar/event?action=TEMPLATE&tmeid=NHFjNTA4cW5wbmJuaDhna3J0M3NnYm9lcmkgcm96aWUudG93bnNlbmRAZGVsYXdhcmVob3NhLm9yZw&tmsrc=rozie.townsend%40delawarehosa.org
https://calendar.google.com/calendar/event?action=TEMPLATE&tmeid=NjlwdHFuZWh1MWU3Z2dnZzE4YzdsaXJxZTggcm96aWUudG93bnNlbmRAZGVsYXdhcmVob3NhLm9yZw&tmsrc=rozie.townsend%40delawarehosa.org
https://hosa.org/wla/
https://calendar.google.com/calendar/event?action=TEMPLATE&tmeid=MnNlODRiaGRjdWlvaWRsMTllYjg4aWVhbzVfMjAyNTEwMDFUMjIwMDAwWiByb3ppZS50b3duc2VuZEBkZWxhd2FyZWhvc2Eub3Jn&tmsrc=rozie.townsend%40delawarehosa.org&scp=ALL
https://calendar.google.com/calendar/event?action=TEMPLATE&tmeid=Nm1mYTluZm04cDE4ZXRlcDdrNTdvM3FvZ24gcm96aWUudG93bnNlbmRAZGVsYXdhcmVob3NhLm9yZw&tmsrc=rozie.townsend%40delawarehosa.org
https://delawareskillsusa.org/wp-content/uploads/2024/09/Delaware-CTSO-Fall-Leadership-Conference-2024-Information.pdf
https://calendar.google.com/calendar/event?action=TEMPLATE&tmeid=N2VrZmYwbG1nYWczcW84aHUyOWY5YnR1Z2Ygcm96aWUudG93bnNlbmRAZGVsYXdhcmVob3NhLm9yZw&tmsrc=rozie.townsend%40delawarehosa.org
https://calendar.google.com/calendar/event?action=TEMPLATE&tmeid=NXJwNjlyMGZzN2hzbGh1amN2NmszcjRxbG8gcm96aWUudG93bnNlbmRAZGVsYXdhcmVob3NhLm9yZw&tmsrc=rozie.townsend%40delawarehosa.org
https://calendar.google.com/calendar/event?action=TEMPLATE&tmeid=MzBiZWcxOWhrOTFxY2ZjdGNyZ2llbDZoaXMgcm96aWUudG93bnNlbmRAZGVsYXdhcmVob3NhLm9yZw&tmsrc=rozie.townsend%40delawarehosa.org
https://www.wilmu.edu/dover/
https://calendar.google.com/calendar/event?action=TEMPLATE&tmeid=Nm1tZzBjbTVrYjI2NDlzczY3aTZ2aWJxcGcgcm96aWUudG93bnNlbmRAZGVsYXdhcmVob3NhLm9yZw&tmsrc=rozie.townsend%40delawarehosa.org

Tues-Thurs 3/24-3/26 DE HOSA SLC

Wednesday  4/1/26 Officer Team

Saturday 4/25/26 Community Service Project

Saturday 5/02/26 Community Service Project

Thursday 5/14/26, or Final Office Team Meeting
6/04/26

Friday TBD State Officer Training (SOLT)

Wed-Sat 6/17-6/20 2026 HOSA ILC

Meeting Dates with HOSA Advisors

Tuesday 9/9/25 Kickoff

Tuesday 10/7/25 Conference Planning
Wednesday 11/12/25 Conference Planning
Tuesday 1/13/26 Conference Planning
Tuesday 2/3/26 Conference Planning
Wednesday  4/15/26 Conference Debrief
Key Details:

FLC (Fall Leadership Conference)

HOSA Week

Middle School HOSA Registration Opens
Middle School HOSA Registration Deadline
Middle School State Leadership Conference

SLC Registration Opens for Round 1
SLC Registration Deadline Round 1
SLC Round 1 Upload Deadline

SLC Round 1 Testing/Judging

SLC Round 1 Results Posted

SLC Registration Deadlines Round 2
2026 State Leadership Conference
State Officer Application Deadline

WilmU - NC

Google Meet

Newark Senior Center

Newark Senior Center

TBD

TBD

Indianapolis, IN

DDOE Collette

Google Meet

Google Meet

Google Meet

Google Meet

DDOE Cabinet Room
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0700-1500

1800-1900

1200-1500

1300-1500

TBD

TBD

1200-1500

1515-1600

1515-1600

1515-1600

1515-1600

1200-1500

10/14/-10/15
11/3-11/7/25

11/10/25

2/6/26 at 8pm

2/18/26

11/10/25

1/30/26 at 8pm

DOE/Enslen

DOE/Enlsen

Keen

Townsend

Townsend

Townsend

2/13/26 at 8 pm
2/16/26-2/20/26

2/23/26

3/4/26 at 8pm
3/24-3/26/26
4/10/26 at 8pm


https://www.wilmu.edu/newcastle/
https://calendar.google.com/calendar/event?action=TEMPLATE&tmeid=NmdhYWV1bzJkYTdzNGVtc2RiMDM0YWNlMTMgcm96aWUudG93bnNlbmRAZGVsYXdhcmVob3NhLm9yZw&tmsrc=rozie.townsend%40delawarehosa.org
https://calendar.google.com/calendar/event?action=TEMPLATE&tmeid=NGtrNmE0aGsxZ3RnaTZra25oZHV2ZmwwYnQgcm96aWUudG93bnNlbmRAZGVsYXdhcmVob3NhLm9yZw&tmsrc=rozie.townsend%40delawarehosa.org
https://calendar.google.com/calendar/event?action=TEMPLATE&tmeid=NjA3ZTdyZGFzcW1mNDhkZWo0ajNiMW12cDcgcm96aWUudG93bnNlbmRAZGVsYXdhcmVob3NhLm9yZw&tmsrc=rozie.townsend%40delawarehosa.org
https://calendar.google.com/calendar/event?action=TEMPLATE&tmeid=NmNhanY5bTlkbDdtaHNncTRuZGhnNjQwMXUgcm96aWUudG93bnNlbmRAZGVsYXdhcmVob3NhLm9yZw&tmsrc=rozie.townsend%40delawarehosa.org
https://calendar.google.com/calendar/event?action=TEMPLATE&tmeid=N2o1dDNtc2dxMnBiNTRlNGl1cjlrazM4NW0gcm96aWUudG93bnNlbmRAZGVsYXdhcmVob3NhLm9yZw&tmsrc=rozie.townsend%40delawarehosa.org

Payment Deadlines & Details:

Middle School Payment Deadline 3/18/26
SLC Payment Deadline 4/21/26
ILC Payment Deadline 5/29/26
National HOSA Membership/Affiliation* S10
Middle School SLC Registration $50

SLC Registration $55

ILC Registration S$TBD

*must be affiliated with National HOSA before registering for any conference.

Overall DE HOSA Activities:
HOSA Chapter Visits

1°* NMDP DE HOSA Fundraiser
HOSA Networking

HOSA Community Service
HOSA Board Meeting

REVISED 11/17/2025
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