



Advisory/Leadership Team 2025-2026 Schedule **(FINAL DRAFT)**

Meeting dates with State Officers

Thursday	7/09/25	Officer Team	Zoom	1500-1700	Townsend
	8/1 – 8/31	WLA Registration Open	<i>SOLT Only</i>		
Wednesday	8/13/25	Officer Team	Google Meet	1815-1915	Townsend
Wednesday	9/03/25	Officer Team	Google Meet	1800-1900	Townsend
Thursday	9/04/25	WLA Hotel Deadline	<i>SOLT Only</i>		
Fri-Mon	9/20-9/23	WLA	Crystal Gateway Marriott		Townsend
Wednesday	10/1 or 8/25	Officer Team (WLA Debrief)	Google Meet	1800-1900	Townsend
Saturday	10/25/25	Community Service Project	Newark Senior Center	1200-1500	DOE/Enslin
Saturday	11/01/25	Community Service Project	Newark Senior Center	1300-1500	DOE/Enslin
Tuesday	10/14/25	Officer Team	Google Meet	1800-1900	Townsend
Tues-Wed	10/14-10/15	Fall Leadership Conference	Clayton Hall	0800-1600	Keen/Shaner
Mon-Fri	11/3-11/7	HOSA Week	[HOSA Fundraiser]	TBD	HOSA STATE
Thursday	11/20/25	HOSA VLC	Google Meet	1700-1900	Townsend
Tuesday	TBD	State Officer Meeting Holiday Celebration	TBD	TBD	Townsend
Tuesday	1/6/25	Officer Team	Google Meet	1800-1900	Townsend
Tuesday	1/20 or 2/3/25	Officer Team	Google Meet Google Meet	1800-1900	Townsend
Mon-Fri	2/16-2/20	SLC Round 1 Testing	CMS	0700-1900	Townsend
Wednesday	2/18/26	Middle School SLC	WilmU-Dover	1000-1300	Townsend
Tuesday	3/3/26	Officer Team	Google Meet	1800-2000	Townsend

Updated
11/17/25

REVISED 11/17/2025

SUBJECT TO CHANGE

Tues-Thurs	3/24-3/26	DE HOSA SLC	WilmU - NC	0700-1500	Townsend
Wednesday	4/1/26	Officer Team	Google Meet	1800-1900	Townsend
Saturday	4/25/26	Community Service Project	Newark Senior Center	1200-1500	DOE/Enslin
Saturday	5/02/26	Community Service Project	Newark Senior Center	1300-1500	DOE/Enslin
Thursday	5/14/26, or 6/04/26	Final Office Team Meeting	TBD	TBD	Townsend
Friday	TBD	State Officer Training (SOLT)	TBD	TBD	Keen
Wed-Sat	6/17-6/20	2026 HOSA ILC	Indianapolis, IN		Townsend

Meeting Dates with HOSA Advisors

Tuesday	9/9/25	Kickoff	DDOE Collette	1200-1500	Townsend
Tuesday	10/7/25	Conference Planning	Google Meet	1515-1600	Townsend
Wednesday	11/12/25	Conference Planning	Google Meet	1515-1600	Townsend
Tuesday	1/13/26	Conference Planning	Google Meet	1515-1600	Townsend
Tuesday	2/3/26	Conference Planning	Google Meet	1515-1600	Townsend
Wednesday	4/15/26	Conference Debrief	DDOE Cabinet Room	1200-1500	Townsend

Key Details:

FLC (Fall Leadership Conference)	10/14/-10/15
HOSA Week	11/3-11/7/25
Middle School HOSA Registration Opens	11/10/25
Middle School HOSA Registration Deadline	2/6/26 at 8pm
Middle School State Leadership Conference	2/18/26
SLC Registration Opens for Round 1	11/10/25
SLC Registration Deadline Round 1	1/30/26 at 8pm
SLC Round 1 Upload Deadline	2/13/26 at 8 pm
SLC Round 1 Testing/Judging	2/16/26-2/20/26
SLC Round 1 Results Posted	2/23/26
SLC Registration Deadlines Round 2	3/4/26 at 8pm
2026 State Leadership Conference	3/24 – 3/26/26
State Officer Application Deadline	4/10/26 at 8pm

Payment Deadlines & Details:

Middle School Payment Deadline	3/18/26
SLC Payment Deadline	4/21/26
ILC Payment Deadline	5/29/26

National HOSA Membership/Affiliation*	\$10
Middle School SLC Registration	\$50
SLC Registration	\$55
ILC Registration	\$TBD

**must be affiliated with National HOSA before registering for any conference.*

Overall DE HOSA Activities:

- HOSA Chapter Visits
- 1st NMDP DE HOSA Fundraiser
- HOSA Networking
- HOSA Community Service
- HOSA Board Meeting